
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

63 

48 

444 

5 

45 

88 

Class 

FA 

FB 

SF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

Name 

Shane Kennett 

Andrew Hill 

Boysen Loesch 

Steven Costello 

Michael Woodward 

Winston Black 

Hometown 

Golden CO 

Parker CO 

Northglenn CO 

Salt Lake City UT 

Denver CO 

El Paso TX 

Member # 

652527 

653274 

308510 

46703 

451722 

316080 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Utsh 

Colo 

Colo 

Make/Model 

2007 Stohr F1000 

2007 Stohr 

1976 ZINK Z-10C 

1983 Van Diemen RF83 

1978 Crossle 32 FF 

1978 Crossle 32 F 

Sponsor 

None 

Friends & Family 

Surface Exploration 

Laps 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:46.849 

1:53.011 

2:04.231 

2:04.768 

2:17.609 

2:23.345 

Total Tm 

20:58.235 

21:10.641 

21:12.304 

21:12.560 

21:09.772 

22:18.622 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 5:32 

Official 6:02 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 9/4/2021 11:31:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.406 

Avg. Speed 

80.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.849 

Best Speed 

85.916 

Best Lap by 

63 - Shane Kennett 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 8 (Regional Open Wheel) Sanction 21-R-20545 

Group 8 Race 

Race started at 16:08:11 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 17:10 

Last Chance Majors

Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results


