

Last Chance Majors Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA Official Results





Sorted on Laps **Last Chance Majors**

Group 8 (Regional Open Wheel) Sanction 21-R-20545

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles

8/21/2021 17:10

Race started at 16:08:11

Group 8 Race

Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	Hometown	Member #	Region	Make/Model	Sponsor	Laps	Best Tm	Total Tm
1	1	63	FA	Shane Kennett	Golden CO	652527	Colo	2007 Stohr F1000	None	11	1:46.849	20:58.235
2	1	48	FB	Andrew Hill	Parker CO	653274	Colo	2007 Stohr		11	1:53.011	21:10.641
3	1	444	SF	Boysen Loesch	Northglenn CO	308510	Colo	1976 ZINK Z-10C		10	2:04.231	21:12.304
4	1	5	CF	Steven Costello	Salt Lake City UT	46703	Utsh	1983 Van Diemen RF83	Friends & Family	10	2:04.768	21:12.560
5	2	45	CF	Michael Woodward	Denver CO	451722	Colo	1978 Crossle 32 FF	Surface Exploration	9	2:17.609	21:09.772
6	3	88	CF	Winston Black	El Paso TX	316080	Colo	1978 Crossle 32 F		9	2:23.345	22:18.622

Announcements

Provisional 5:32

Official 6:02 Carolyn Rasband

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
12.406	80.255	1:46.849	85.916	63 - Shane Kennett

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chairman SOM: Ted Winning Chief Steward: Phil Shuey

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Continental Divide Region SCCA

Printed: 9/4/2021 11:31:38 AM